BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of MEI Northwest, LLC

For a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Operate Vessels in Furnishing Passenger Ferry Service.

DOCKET TS-160479

ESTIMATE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION TIME OF PACIFIC CRUISES NORTHWEST, INC.

TO: STEVEN V. KING, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

TO: PARTIES OF RECORD

Pacific Cruises Northwest, Inc., estimates the time it will need to examine the belowlisted witnesses as follows:

Randy S. Esch

15-20 minutes

Scott Sevall

45 minutes to 1 hour

Marc Aikin

15-20 minutes

DATED this 8th day of February, 2017.

Judy A. Endejan, WSBA #11016

Garvey Schubert Barer

1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800

Seattle, WA 98101-2939 Direct Dial 206-816-1351 jendejan@gsblaw.com

Attorneys for Pacific Cruise Northwest, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this date I caused to be served the original and three copies of the foregoing document to the following address via first class mail:

Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Attn: Records Center P.O. Box 47250 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

I further certify that I have also provided to the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission's Secretary an official electronic file containing the foregoing document via the WUTC web portal and served a copy via email and first class mail, postage pre-paid, to:

Julian Beattie
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
Email jbeattie@utc.wa.gov

Mr. Dan Bentson Bullivant, Houser, Bailey, PC 1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 1810 Seattle, WA 98101 dan.bentson@bullivant.com

David W. Wiley Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC Two Union Square, 601 Union Street Seattle, WA 98101-2380 dwiley@williamskastner.com

Attorney for Arrow Launch Services, Inc

DATED this 8th day of February, 2017.

Leslie Boston